

# **GOVERNMENT GAZETTE**

OF THE

# REPUBLIC OF NAMIBIA

R0,50

WINDHOEK — 19 August 1992

No. 458

#### CONTENTS

ION					
				Act,	2
1	51 <del>5</del> 151	nmencement of the Namibian	nmencement of the Namibian Communications	nmencement of the Namibian Communications Commission	nmencement of the Namibian Communications Commission Act,

## **PROCLAMATION**

by the

### PRESIDENT OF THE REPUBLIC OF NAMIBIA

No. 24

# COMMENCEMENT OF THE NAMIBIAN COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION ACT, 1992

Under the powers vested in me by section 31 of the Namibian Communications Commission Act, 1992 (Act 4 of 1992) I hereby fix 7 April 1992 as the date of coming into operation of the said Act.

Given under my Hand and the Seal of the Republic of Namibia at Windhoek this 5th day of August, One Thousand Nine Hundred and Ninety-two.

Sam Nujoma
President
BY ORDER OF THE PRESIDENT-IN-CHARGE